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                     G I A N T   S L A L O M     L A D I E S                     
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD               VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN)      COURSE             LA GRANDE ALLÉE 
REFEREE          HUNT, TAYLOR      (CAN)      START                        875 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    GENDRON, GILLES   (CAN)      FINISH                       545 M 
                                              VERTICAL DROP                330 M 
                                               
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            5020/203/97 
                                                                                 
 
                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN 
COURSE SETTER    KEANON, LEE       (CAN)          DESROCHES, CARL   (CAN) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- MATHESON-CONTANT, KIM        -A- CARRIER, MICHEL   (CAN) 
             -B- BUSSIÈRES, MYRIAM (CAN)      -B- MORIN, ANNE       (CAN) 
             -C- POULIOT, LAURENCE (CAN)      -C- CORRIVEAU, FREDERIQUE 
             -D- CARRIER, MICHEL   (CAN)      -D-  
             -E-                              -E-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES   38/(36)                          31/(28) 
START TIME        9.38                            13.00 
WEATHER: ENSOLEILLÉ           SNOW: NOUVELLE              TEMP. S:-20 C F:-20 C 
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   59.74    ----------------------- 
                                                                          F=880 
 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
  1   1    62549 COUSINEAU, Emillie       UDM/79 1:09.06 1:01.98 2:11.04    0.00 
  2   5   106749 PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierr  UDM/86 1:08.96 1:02.41 2:11.37    2.22 
  3   8    64295 LAROSE, Marie-Gabriel    UDM/88 1:10.75 1:03.99 2:14.74   24.85 
  4  13   105423 PICK, Louise             MCG/89 1:11.91 1:03.25 2:15.16   27.67 
  5  26    66733 LEDOUX, Laurence        HUDM/86 1:11.52 1:03.84 2:15.36   29.01 
  6   6    63823 LALONDE, Josée           UDM/86 1:11.74 1:04.55 2:16.29   35.26 
  7  11    62623 KIDSTON, Megan           MCG/85 1:12.48 1:03.88 2:16.36   35.73 
  8   7    30931 JEAM, Sandrine           UDM/84 1:13.73 1:02.92 2:16.65   37.67 
  9   9    63846 LAPLANTE, Marie-Christi  MCG/87 1:12.68 1:04.26 2:16.94   39.62 
 10  28    66230 BOIVIN, Ariane           LAV/86 1:12.06 1:05.11 2:17.17   41.17 
 11  10    64347 POIRIER, Marie-Christin  UDM/88 1:13.93 1:03.51 2:17.44   42.98 
 12  27    66237 VILLENEUVE, Julie        LAV/86 1:13.94 1:04.58 2:18.52   50.23 
 13  15    63829 BASTIEN, Michèle         UDM/86 1:13.12 1:05.52 2:18.64   51.04 
 14  29    66232 JEAN, Magali             LAV/86 1:14.33 1:04.41 2:18.74   51.71 
 15  12    61730 JACQUEMIN, Virginie     HUDM/87 1:13.77 1:06.18 2:19.95   59.84 
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE 
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS 
 
 16   3    62574 SIMARD, Marie-Ève        LAV/86 1:14.13 1:07.50 2:21.63   71.12 
 17  21    31495 RONDEAU, Judith          LAV/88 1:17.32 1:05.56 2:22.88   79.51 
 18  14    63828 BASTIEN, Véronik        HUDM/86 1:18.77 1:04.90 2:23.67   84.82 
 19   4    63824 MONTGOMERY, Gilliam      MCG/87 1:16.90 1:07.57 2:24.47   90.19 
 20  24    32001 ARSENAULT, Marie-Lou     LAV/88 1:17.27 1:07.26 2:24.53   90.59 
 21  22    62556 GÉLINAS, Catherine       LAV/86 1:21.83 1:12.27 2:34.10  154.86 
 22  30    66535 FORTIN, Geneviève        UQA/86 1:24.38 1:12.32 2:36.70  172.32 
 23   2    31460 OMEROD, Brianne          CON/89 1:39.96 1:03.91 2:43.87  220.47 
 24  25    61367 SEXTON, Anne             MCG/86 1:38.80 1:27.49 3:06.29  371.03 
 25  32    66538 GEYMONAT, Élisa          UQA/90 1:49.15 1:32.44 3:21.59  473.78 
 
DID NOT START 1st RUN 
     20    26585 CONSTANTINEAU, Élise    HLAV/86 
     16    63953 BERTON, Carter           MCG/88 
 
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 
     31    66727 FOREST, Christine       HMCG/88 
     23    31800 ROY, Sophie              MCG/89 
     19    62539 WEEKES-PLANTE, Kathy    HMCG/86 
     17    21813 McMANUS, Alex            MCG/89 
 
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 
 
DID NOT START 2nd RUN 
 
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 
 
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 
 
                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 
                                                VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN) 
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                     G I A N T   S L A L O M     L A D I E S                     
                             ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             
 
 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 
 
  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE 
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 
 
     1      1    62549  COUSINEAU, Emillie            73.22    73.22      0.00 
     2      5   106749  PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierre      66.62    66.62      2.22 
     3      8    64295  LAROSE, Marie-Gabriel         81.98    81.98     24.85 
     4     13   105423  PICK, Louise                  85.37 
     5     26    66733  LEDOUX, Laurence             999.99 
     6      6    63823  LALONDE, Josée               114.54 
     7     11    62623  KIDSTON, Megan                71.36    71.36     35.73 
     8      7    30931  JEAM, Sandrine                61.07    61.07     37.67 
     9      9    63846  LAPLANTE, Marie-Christine     92.56 
    10     28    66230  BOIVIN, Ariane               999.99 
 
 THE BEST 5 AT START: 
 
     8      7    30931  JEAM, Sandrine                61.07 
     2      5   106749  PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierre      66.62 
    23      2    31460  OMEROD, Brianne               71.30 
     7     11    62623  KIDSTON, Megan                71.36 
     1      1    62549  COUSINEAU, Emillie            73.22 
 
TOTALS                                              -------- 
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   343.57  -------- 
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 354.25   -------- 
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           100.47 
 
CALCULATED PENALTY  354.25 + 343.57 - 100.47 : 10  =                     59.735 
                      (A)      (B)      (C) 
 
ROUNDED                                                                  59.74 
 
PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         59.74 
 
                                     _______________________ 
                                     VILLENEUVE, DENIS (CAN) 
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